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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage 

Approved March 8, 1870. 

CHAPTER 36. 

[Published March 14, 1870.] 
, 

AN ACT relating to a special term of court in the seventh judicial 
circuit. 

Regular terms 
to be also spe-
cial terms. 

The people of the gate of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The regular terms of circuit court held 
in each of the counties in the seventh judicial circuit 
in this state, shall be special terms for the whole of 
said circuit; and all acttons, motions, proceedings or 
other business now pending or which may hereafter 
arise in any or either of the counties in said circuit, 
and not requiring a jury, may be brought on, heard, 
tried and determined, or otherwise acted upon or dis-
posed of, at any or either of said special terms, in the 
same manner and with the same force and effect as if 
the same were brought on, beard, tried and determined 
or gtherwiset acted upon or disposed of, in the county 
wherein the same are now pending or may hereafter 
arise; and when any causes or matters are pending in 
either counties, 'different from tbeicounty in which the 
special term is held, the clerk of the court where the 
special term is held shall transmit all orders, judgments 
and. other papers to the clerk of the circuit court of 
the county where said causes or matters are pending, 
and the said papers shall be filed and entered by such 
clerk in the same manner as if said cause or matter 
bad been heard or determined by the circuit court -ata 
term thereof held in 4hat 'county. And , all orders, 
proceedings and judgments made in pursuance of this 
act, shall have the like force and effect as if made In 
the county where such causes Or matters are, or may 
be pending. And no notice of the holding of such 
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special term shall be required, other than the passage 
and publication of this act. 

SECTION 2. This tat shall ,  take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1870. 

CHAPTER 37. 

[Published March 12, 1870.] 

AN ACT to emend section I of chapter 179 of the general laws of 
1883, entitled an set to amend section 1 of chapter 38 of the 
revised statutes, entitled "of .the sale of intoxicating liquors to 

. Indians." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

• SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 179 of the general Amended. 
laws of 1863 is hereby amended by striking out the 
words, "who receives his annuity from the United 
States," where the same occur tia the fifth and sixth 
lines of said section. 

SECTION 2. Section three of chapter 36 of the Amended.  
revised statutes is hereby amended so as to read as fol- 
lows; Section S. When any offense shall hereafter be HOW offender to 
committed under the first section of this chapter, it be prosecuted. 
shall be lawful to proortecute the offender by indtctment 
in the circuit court of the proper county, or by com-
plaint made as in other criminal cases before any justice 
of the peace of the proper county and upon convictio.n 
the offender shall be punished by fine not exceeding 
one hundred dollars, or by imprisonmerrt in, the county 
jail not exceeding three months, or both, in the discre-
tion of the court or 'justice of the peace before whom 
such conviction may be had: provided, that in all cases 
of prosecution, under this section before a justice of 
the peace; the defendant shall enjoy the same right of 
appeal as in all other eases 

art 8. This act shall be in force from and after 
its 'passage and publication. 

Approved *arch 8, '1870, 

• 


